

Justin A. Howalt, P.E. City Manager

A Jared Morris

Claire H. Burroughes Asst. City Manager

PSA

For Immediate Release: March 29, 2024 (575) 763-9670 administration@cityofclovis.org

City Attorney

Hillcrest Park Road Parking Lot Road Closure

CLOVIS, NM (*March* 29, 2024) – Starting on April 1, 2024, the road connecting the Hillcrest Park Zoo parking lot and the N Norris Street Hillcrest Park entrance will be closed due to the Hillcrest Park Well program project being conducted by EPCOR. It is anticipated that the closure will last approximately three days, during which time access through this area will be restricted. During this time, EPCOR will be running water lines across the mentioned portion of the roadway/parking lot.

The City of Clovis and EPCOR understand that this closure may cause inconvenience, and apologize for any disruption to visitors usual park activities. Alternative routes and parking options will be available during the closure period. Visitors are encouraged to use the designated parking areas accessible from alternate entrances to Hillcrest Park.

For updates and additional information regarding the road closure, please visit the City of Clovis website or contact the Parks and Recreation Department at (575) 769-7870.